

March 6, 2013

GSV Capital Corp. to Present at the 25th Annual ROTH Conference on March 20, 2013

WOODSIDE, Calif., March 6, 2013 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- **GSV Capital Corp., ("GSV"),** (Nasdaq:GSVC), today announced that CEO and Founder Michael T. Moe will present at the 25th Annual ROTH Conference being held March 17-20, 2013 at the Ritz-Carlton Laguna Niguel in Dana Point, CA. Mr. Moe will present on Wednesday, March 20 at 10:00 a.m. PDT.

A live webcast will be accessible from the "Investor Relations" section of GSV Capital's website at http://investors.gsvcap.com/. An archived replay of the webcast will also be available for 90 days following the live presentation.

ROTH Capital Partners' flagship three-day investment conference, one of the largest in the United States of its kind, brings together executives from more than 370 growth companies and 1,000 institutional investors. This event is designed to provide investors with a unique opportunity to gain insight into small and mid-cap growth companies across a variety of sectors including business services, consumer, cleantech, industrials & resources, healthcare, metals & mining and technology & media.

Portfolio managers and analysts who wish to request a meeting with GSV Capital management should contact either their ROTH representative at (800) 933-6830 or conference@roth.com or investor relations at GSV Capital at gsv@finprofiles.com.

About GSV Capital Corp.

GSV Capital Corp. (GSVC) is a publicly traded investment fund that seeks to invest in high-growth, venture-backed private companies. Led by industry veteran Michael Moe, the fund seeks to create a portfolio of high-growth emerging private companies via a repeatable and disciplined investment approach, as well as to provide investors with access to such companies through its publicly traded common stock. GSV Capital is headquartered in Woodside, CA. www.gsvcap.com

The GSV Capital Corp. logo is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=16444

CONTACT: Financial Profiles, Inc.

Tricia Ross, (650) 235-4769

 ${\tt gsv@finprofiles.com}$